

INDIA NON JUDICIAL

Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi

e-Stamp

 Certificate No.
 : IN-DL04013687635093U

 Certificate Issued Date
 : 14-Mar-2022 03:44 PM

Account Reference : IMPACC (IV)/ di705403/ DELHI/ DL-DLH
Unique Doc. Reference : SUBIN-DLDL70540396802332341202U

Purchased by : REGISTRAR JAMIA HAMDARD

Description of Document : Article Others
Property Description : Not Applicable

Consideration Price (Rs.) : 0 (Zero)

First Party : REGISTRAR JAMIA HAMDARD

Second Party : Not Applicable

Stamp Duty Paid By : REGISTRAR JAMIA HAMDARD

Stamp Duty Amount(Rs.) ; 100

(One Hundred only)



Please write or type below this line

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

This Memorandum of Understanding (Hereinafter referred to as 'MoU') is entered into and executed on this 28th day of March 2022, at New Delhi.

BETWEEN

Jamia Hamdard (Deemed to be University), Hamdard Nagar, New Delhi-110062, through its Registrar presently Mr. S. S. Akhtar, (Hereinafter referred to as 'JH'), which expression shall, unless it be repugnant to the meaning or context thereof, be

Statutor : - Jedienen der de se de la companya de l

deemed to mean and include its successors and permitted assigns of the FIRST PARTY:

AND

Indian Pollution Control Association—Soild Waste Management, Address: A-3-6, DDA Shoping Complex, Hargobind Enclave, Vikas Marg Ext., Delhi-110092, through its Director Mr. Ashish Jain, (Hereinafter referred to as the 'IPCA'), which expression shall, unless it be repugnant to the meaning or context thereof, be deemed to mean and include its successors and permitted assigns of the SECOND PARTY.

JH and the IPCA are referred to herein individually as a "Party" and collectively as the "Parties".

NOW, THE PARTIES HERETO AGREE AS FOLLOWS: -

1. Background

Indian Pollution Control Association (IPCA) and Jamia Hamdard University, share a common goal ofmaking the University area, Clean and improve the quality of life for its students, faculty, and staff. IPCA has more than 21 years of experience of working with different communities on waste management relatedissues, while JAMIA HAMDARD is educational institute and generate solid waste in its campus based in Delhi.

Whereas, JAMIA HAMDARDis committed to provide waste management infrastructure and facilities in their primises to meets its goal of sustainability and whereas IPCA is having expertise in implementing and operation of Solid Waste Management related project with educational institutes.

Towards achieving its goals JAMIA HAMDARD seeks to undertake a series of awareness campaigns for its students and faculty to bring behavirol change towards waste management. It also seeks to develop capacity of its ground staffto deliver services in a planned and efficient manner supported by planned and targeted infrastructure improvements and more effective monitoring. The level of coordination between various stakeholders will be the key success factor to determine if the sanitation services and solid waste can be made functional or not.

IPCA for over last twenty one years, has worked on various projects of solid waste management including door-to-door collection of waste, awareness on source segregation, strengthen secondary segregation through capacity building of waste-pickers community, establish network of recyclers to increase rate of waste recycling. IPCA has developed self sustainable model

137.5

Mini

of waste management and replicated the same with other parts of country with its associate partners,

This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) establishes a non-financial cooperation between JAMIA HAMDARD and IPCA for each of the parties to share their respective strengths in order to achieve the following objectives. The objectives of this co-operation will be to:

2. Objectives:

- 2.1 Bring sense of responsibility among the students, staff and faculty for their waste management.
- 2.2 Bring about behavior change and awareness among the communities on issues of waste management, particularly zero littering, segregation, waste collection.
- 2.3 Put appropriate efforts for plastic waste management in Jamia Hamdard, which include setting up Material Recovery Facility for efficient collection and segregation of waste followed by treatment of organic waste and recycling of dry waste.
- 3. IPCA under this MOU with JAMIA HAMDARD shall do the following work, but not limited to:
 - Create awareness on Solid Waste Management with all stake holders.
 - Demonstrate a broad range of options and strategies to optimizeavailable resources.
 - iii. Set up and operate Material Recovery Facility for the collection, segregation and storage of segregated waste.
 - iv. Set up composting facility for the treatment of organic waste.
 - v. Channelize segregated recyclable waste to the respective recyclers for its recycling.

JAMIA HAMDARD shall undertake to do the following:

- Extend support to IPCA in delivering the above tasks.
- ii. Providing the data and necessary information to develop the SWM Plan.



Apri

- iii. Facilitate introductory meetings with the local/ground staff and other stakeholders.
- iv. Allocate necessary ground staff and machinery to help IPCA manage solid waste in the pilot areas.
- v. Provide necessary infrastructure including civil work for set up Material Recovery Facility
- vi. Provide Solid Waste at the Material Recovery Facility from the Campus.

5. Monetary Support:

IPCA shall not seek any monetary support from JAMIA HAMDARD in the implementation, and shall arrange its own resources. JAMIA HAMDARD would however provide infrastructure.

6. General Provisions:

- 6.1 The participants enter into this MOU while wishing to maintain their own separate and unique missions and mandates, and their own accountabilities. Unless specifically provided otherwise, the cooperation among the Participants as outlined in this MOU shall not be construed as a legal entity or personality. Each Party shall accept full and sole responsibility for any and all expenses incurred by itself relating to this MOU. Nothing in this MoU shall be construed as an exclusive working relationship. The Participants specifically acknowledge that this MOU is not an obligation of funds, nor does it constitute a legally binding commitment by any Parties or create any rights in any third parties.
- Nothing in this MOU shall be construed as interfering in any way with any separate agreements or contracts entered into by or among the Participants in their individual capacities either prior or subsequent to the signing of this MOU.
- This MOU becomes effective on the date of its signature by the Participants and shall remain valid for a period of two (02) years from signing of both the parties. However, the Participants may decide in writing prior to its expiry to extend this period. In addition, this MOU may be modified or amended if the Participants agree in writing. Either participant may terminate this MOU at any time after giving the other Participant at least 30 days' advance written notice.

Min

The Participants, each acting through their duly authorized represedatives, have caused this MOU to be signed in their names at New Delhi on the above mentioned

ON BEHALF OF FIRST PARTY

ON BEHALF OF SECOND PARTY

(S.S.Akhtar) Registrar Authorised Signatory Jamia Hamdard Hamdard Nagar New Delhi-110062.

(Ashish Jain) Director Authorisad Signatory A-3-6, DDA Shaping Complex, Hargobind Enclave, Vikas Marg Ext., Delhi-110092

WITNESSES:

1. Leshour Masuen. 2. Sapra Jam

WITNESSES:

2.